
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014741-2021 

Tender

Essex Community Wellbeing Service

ESSEX COUNTY COUNCIL

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts

Contract notice  

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-014741

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02c108  

Published 28 June 2021, 4:41pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

ESSEX COUNTY COUNCIL

County Hall E3 Zone 4

CHELMSFORD

CM1 1QH

Contact

Lorna Baker

Email

lorna.baker@essex.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014741-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014741-2021
mailto:lorna.baker@essex.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

NUTS code

UKH - East of England

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.essex.gov.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://supplierlive.proactisp2p.com/Account/Login

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://supplierlive.proactisp2p.com/Account/Login

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.essex.gov.uk
https://supplierlive.proactisp2p.com/Account/Login
https://supplierlive.proactisp2p.com/Account/Login


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Essex Community Wellbeing Service

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Essex County Council (ECC) is seeking to procure for a Countywide Community Wellbeing
and Resilience Service, tackling Health Inequalities at its heart and using new methodology
to deliver support for wellbeing at large scale and over time. This service will deliver health
improvement programmes, including but not limited to, smoking cessation, weight
management and NHS health checks, and will also focus on addressing broader
determinants and working directly with communities to harness community assets for
wellbeing.

It is a restricted procurement process with bidders required to complete and pass the SSQ
prior to being invited to the ITT stage. The top four scoring bidders from the SSQ stage will be
taken through to the ITT.

The SSQ needs to be completed and submitted by the 27th of July 2021 at 12.00pm. The
documents will be available via Proactis using the link 
https://supplierlive.proactisp2p.com/Account/Login.

At ITT stage, this procurement will be evaluated on the basis of 40% price, 50% quality and
10% social value, the ITT closing date will be 30th of September 2021 at 12.00pm.

The winning bidder will be awarded a contract on an initial 5 year period with the option to
extend for a further two years subject to governance.

The contract value has been estimated at £5,911,567 per annum but with an additional 10%
allowance for un-foreseen potential services to be added at a later date.

https://supplierlive.proactisp2p.com/Account/Login


Page 4 to 6

We are looking to procure a lead provider model with subcontractors if required/consortium
or special delivery vehicle.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £45,519,065.90

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH - East of England

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Essex County Council (ECC) is seeking to procure for a Countywide Community Wellbeing
and Resilience Service, tackling Health Inequalities at its heart and using new methodology
to deliver support for wellbeing at large scale and over time. This service will deliver health
improvement programmes, including but not limited to, smoking cessation, weight
management and NHS health checks, and will also focus on addressing broader
determinants and working directly with communities to harness community assets for
wellbeing.

It is a restricted procurement process with bidders required to complete and pass the SSQ
prior to being invited to the ITT stage. The top four scoring bidders from the SSQ stage will be
taken through to the ITT.

The SSQ needs to be completed and submitted by the 27th of July 2021 at 12.00pm. The
documents will be available via Proactis using the link 
https://supplierlive.proactisp2p.com/Account/Login.

At ITT stage, this procurement will be evaluated on the basis of 40% price, 50% quality and
10% social value, the ITT closing date will be 30th of September 2021 at 12.00pm.

The winning bidder will be awarded a contract on an initial 5 year period with the option to
extend for a further two years subject to governance.

https://supplierlive.proactisp2p.com/Account/Login


Page 5 to 6

The contract value has been estimated at £5,911,567 per annum but with an additional 10%
allowance for un-foreseen potential services to be added at a later date.

We are looking to procure a lead provider model with subcontractors if required/consortium
or special delivery vehicle.

More information

Linked Notice

Essex Community Wellbeing Service

How to apply

Follow the instructions given in the description or the more information section.

About the buyer

Contact name

Lorna Baker

Address

County Hall E3 Zone 4

CHELMSFORD

CM1 1QH

England

Email

lorna.baker@essex.gov.uk

Share this notice

Twitter LinkedIn Email

Watch this notice

mailto:lorna.baker@essex.gov.uk


Page 6 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

27 July 2021

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted



		2025-07-04T04:41:01+0100
	TCPDF




